| BATAVIA MOTHERS’ CLUE
le% FOUNDATION

9 a.m. — 3 p.m.
Saturday, October 20, 2018
Batavia High School, Batavia, IL

Breakfast Available
Assorted Breakfast Items, Fruit, Juice, and Coffee

Lunch Services
Bernie’s Bully Dogs

Fernando’s Street Kitchen
Pre-Orders by McAlister’s Deli

Bake Sale

Featuring 2018 Brownie Bake-off Winner:
Chocolate Yum Yums by Amanda Horne
Plus hundreds of homemade baked goods available including
cakes, pies, cookies, candies and more!

Charity Raffles
Including Grand Prize baskets, fantastic prizes from area
businesses, plus many crafter/vendor-donated items in fun
themed packages.

Community Pumpkin Patch
‘Vote’ for your favorite pumpkin with spare change!
All proceeds go directly to that pumpkin’s charity.

37
www.BataviaMothersClub.org T
[=]



Crafters & Vendors by Category

Art
Amber Rizzio 57
Leah Popper Photography 23
Bath & Body
Bubble Farm Soap 83
Divine Soil 42
Beauty
Lilla Rose 85
The Manicure Monarchy 62
Clothing
Agnes and Dora Buttons and 53
Bows by the Samii Sisters
DotDotSmile Romp & Roar 84
JOSales 44

Lularoe with Lindsey Wiezik 101

Clothing & Accessories
Dog is Good
(dba Leslie Sharon Events)

60

Emma's Projects 25
Kirby's Crochet 79
Pattis Purses & Accessories 17
Sew For You! 98
Urban Ensembles 50
Cosmetics
Mary Kay Cosmetics 48
SeneGence - LipSense 32
- Melissa Vogt
Culinary
A&M Country 12
Jam and Jelly
Galena Garlic Company 115
Inspire A Change 6
Norwex- Meghan Dahm 119
Pampered Chef - Karen Hagen 75
Tastefully Simple 81
That Special Touch 29
- Mathew LaVerne
Tupperware- Mitzi Anderson 22
Wildtree 16
Wine Shop at Home 9

Doll Clothes & Accessories
Barbs Dolls & Crafts 24
DSB Designs / Molly's Dollys 89
Sonia's Creations 72

Glass Arts
Cindy's Creative Touches 7
Tinker Belz Art 122
Health & Wellness
Everyday Essential Oil 1
Hempworx 37

TVG-Medulla LLC/Chiro One 39

Home Decor & Accessories

B Designs 108
Calla Creations Signs 38
Caspers Wreath Btq 74
coolzenhotrocks 113
Crimson Craft Creations 7

J & J Creations 8
Legacy Wreaths 18
Mark Van Slyke 117
my boys and me 103

- Jowayne Kostner

Myworkshop622 61
Petals & Stilettos 97
Premium Designs LLC 86

Unique Gifts & Stained Glass 2
Wandering Wright 110

Home Fragrance
Scentsy Fragrance - Jen Yusi 109

Serenity Soy Candles 45
Home Goods
Sheets by Karen 116
- The Sheet Lady
The Honey Drip 114
Jewelry
A Silver Lining 106
Baubles by Barbara 123
Beadniks & more 80
Bejewelled by Bette 90
Brilliant Sparkles 116
- Emily Shuman
Bullock's Bling from Paparazzi33
evajewels 120
Ja-Quel's Jewelry 69
Jean's Gems 58
Jewelrybuyz - Zehra Layton 14
Lemon Basket 41

Origami Owl - Gosell Charms 52
Pollie Baumann Jewelry

Sweet little gem 99

Literature & Music

Names On Music 121
Usborne Books & More 13
Paper Arts & Stationery
Back When Books 92
Butterfly Creations 28
Cards by Heather 87
Made 4 U by Diane 43
Made By Teddi 66

Photos & Memories
Burnham Creative Group LLC 55

Season Decor & Accessories

Cheri Cooper's Creations 11

Creative Gifts 104
Dee Eyes Design 15
Dis-N-Dat Crafter 111

Floral Seasons - Julie Zollers 73

From the Heart 124
Greek Diva Boutique 105
Judith Curtis 30
Sewn & Fiber Arts
AlboAcres 27
Arlene Block 19
Creations by Clara 10
Crochet Baby 118
Doggy Dens Dog Beds 76
Hand Knits by Maria & Marta 56
In Memory of Loved Ones 94
Quilt 2 Pieces 102
Sew What - Amanda Miller 88
Something Special by Linda 65
Sonia's Whimsy 70
Superior Crafts featuring 31
So Soft Sofas
Three Owls Embroidery 47
Toys
DropnPop 71
Wacky Wonderworks 36
Wood Arts
CreationsKRZ, Inc. 67
Naked Wood Design 3
& Other Tiny Treasures
Sadie's Attic LLC 93
Timber 21 46



Crafters & Vendors by Booth Number

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
22

23
24
25
27
28
29

30
31

32
33
36
37

38
39

Everyday Essential Oil
Unique Gifts
& Stained Glass
Naked Wood Design &
Other Tiny Treasures
Pollie Baumann Jewelry
Inspire A Change
Cindy's Creative Touches
J & J Creations
Wine Shop at Home
Creations by Clara
Cheri Cooper's Creations
A&M Country
Jam and Jelly
Usborne Books & More
Jewelrybuyz - Zehra Layton
Dee Eyes Design
Wildtree
Pattis Purses & Accessories
Legacy Wreaths
Arlene Block
Tupperware
- Mitzi Anderson
Leah Popper Photography
Barbs Dolls & Crafts
Emma's Projects
Albo Acres
Butterfly Creations
That Special Touch -
Mathew LaVerne
Judith Curtis
Superior Crafts featuring
So Soft Sofas
SeneGence - LipSense
- Melissa Vogt
Bullock's Bling
from Paparazzi
Wacky Wonderworks
Hempworx
Calla Creations Signs
TVG-Medulla LLC/
Chiro One

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
50
51
52

53

55
56

57
58
60
61

62
65
66
67
69
70
71

72
73
74
75

76
78
79
80
81

Lemon Basket
Divine Soil
Made 4 U by Diane
JOSales
Serenity Soy Candles
Timber 21
Three Owls Embroidery
Mary Kay Cosmetics
Urban Ensembles
BMCEF Craft & Information
Origami Owl

- Gosell Charms
Agnes and Dora

Buttons and Bows

by the Samii Sisters
Burnham Creative Group
Hand Knits by

Maria & Marta
Amber Rizzio
Jean's Gems
Dog is Good
Myworkshop622
The Manicure Monarchy
Something Special by Linda
Made By Teddi
CreationsKRZ, Inc.
Ja-Quel's Jewelry
Sonia's Whimsy
DropnPop
Sonia's Creations
Floral Seasons - Julie Zollers
Caspers Wreath Btq
Pampered Chef

- Karen Hagen
Doggy Dens Dog Beds
Crimson Craft Creations
Kirby's Crochet
Beadniks & more
Tastefully Simple

83
84
85
86
87
88
89

90
92
93
94
97
98
99
101

102
103

104
105
106
108
109

110
111
113
114
115
116

117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

Bubble Farm Soap
DotDotSmile Romp & Roar
Lilla Rose

Premium Designs LLC
Cards by Heather

Sew What - Amanda Miller
DSB Designs /

Molly's Dollys
Bejewelled by Bette
Back When Books
Sadie's Attic LLC
In Memory of Loved Ones
Petals & Stilettos
Sew For You!

Sweet little gem
Lularoe with

Lindsey Wiezik
Quilt 2 Pieces
my boys and me

- Jowayne Kostner
Creative Gifts
Greek Diva Boutique
A Silver Lining
B Designs
Scentsy Fragrance

- Jen Yusi
Wandering Wright
Dis-N-Dat Crafter
coolzenhotrocks
The Honey Drip
Galena Garlic Company
Sheets by Karen

- The Sheet Lady
Mark Van Slyke
Crochet Baby
Norwex- Meghan Dahm
evajewels
Names On Music
Tinker Belz Art
Baubles by Barbara
From the Heart



Food Services (Cafeteria)

Breakfast (9 a.m. — 11 a.m. or while supplies last)
Assorted breakfast items, fruit, coffee, and other beverages available for
purchase.

Lunch (11:30 a.m.—3 p.m. or while supplies last)

Bernie’s Bully Dogs and Fernando’s Street Kitchen
will be at the South Entrance for purchase.

Crafters & Vendors: McAlister’s Deli pre-orders will be delivered to
your booth at your pre-selected time: either 11:30-12:10 OR
12:30-1:10.

Bake Sale (9 a.m.—3 p.m. or while supplies last)

The ever-popular bake sale features supplies many homemade pies,
cakes, cookies, breads, muffins, and other tasty treats that line the
tables. Don’t forget to try one of the Brownie Bake-Off winning
brownies before they are all gone:

Chocolate Yum Yums by Amanda Horne!

Cake Walks at 10:30am, 12:00pm, &1:30pm

Community Pumpkin Patch (Cafeteria)

Charities from across the Fox Valley have carved and decorated pumpkins for
our patch. Use your spare change to vote on your favorite decorated
pumpkin. Your pennies and dollars will go directly to the group that designed
the pumpkin of your choice. Enjoy our festive pumpkin patch and learn more
about the organizations that benefit from the proceeds of the BMCF Fall
Craft and Vendor Show!

2018 Participating Organizations:

Louise White Elementary PTO Wayside Cross Ministries
JB Nelson Elementary PTO Kiwanis Club
Alice Gustafson Elementary PTO Batavia United Way
Grace McWayne Elementary Chip In Batavia

Student Council Marklund

Suicide Prevention Services



Raffles & Prizes (Cafeteria)

All proceeds go to organizations dedicated to improving the quality of life for
children in the Fox Valley area. Thank you for your generosity!

Win BIG at the Raffle! BMCF presents 4 exciting raffles
with different categories of prizes: 3 Ticket-based raffles, and the
50/50 draw down. Here is how to PLAY and WIN BIG:

50/50 DRAW DOWN RAFFLE - $20 per ticket

- Your chance to win up to $2000 if all tickets are sold
(need not be present to win)

- Every 10th ticket pulled wins a prize and the last ticket
pulled is the winner of the cash!

Drawing at 1:30 or as soon as the last ticket is sold.

TICKET-BASED RAFFLES

1) Print name and phone number on CLEARLY on back of
each ticket (need not be present to win).

2) Place tickets in the bags corresponding to the prizes you
want to win. The MORE TICKETS you buy, the
greater your chances are TO WIN!

3) We will draw winning tickets throughout the day!

:FREE RAFFLE - RED - Drawings at 11:45am & 2:30PM : :

'You will receive a RED ticket at admissions - locate your RED TICKET and | '
'brlng it to the FREE RAFFLE table (no purchase necessary, one entry per |
iperson) — look for the tables with the RED tablecloths. !

__________________________________________________________________________

REGULAR RAFFLE - GREEN; | GRAND RAFFLE - ORANGE '

‘Drawings at 12pm,2:15pm:

Purchase tickets Purchase tickets

Drawing at 2:45pm

These tables have These tables will have
GREEN tablecloths. P ORANGE tablecloths. :
GREEN Ticket prices: . | ORANGE Ticket prices: I
1 for $3 Lo 1 for $5
2 for $5 b 3 for $10 !
5 for $10 : 10 for $25
Arm’s Length for $20 ' '



[BMCF greatly appreciates the generous donations of goods and services from our sponsors, local businesses, and crafters/vendors:

MW\

A.R. Bohr Roofing

LLC.

Platinum Sponsors:

I IMNelDEVELOPMENT
S INVESTMENT

Gold Sponsors:

rangetheorg

4]
FAMILYDENTISTRY T N E S5 S

Zareen Kapadia, DDS,

ST|G|P

Silver Sponsors:

Martin & Kent Law
Montessori Academy of Batavia

Meadow View
VETERINARY CLINIC

In Kind Donations:

A Silver Lining

Ace Hardware - Batavia
Acquaviva Winery
Advanced Disposal

Albo Acres

All Spoked Up

Amber Rizzio

Apple Villa

B Designs

Barbs Dolls & Crafts
Barnwood Reclaimers
Batavia Boosters

Batavia Park District
Baubles by Barbara
Beardsgaard Barbers
Bentley's Pet Supplies
Berkeley Finer Foods
Bernie's Bully Dog's

Bird is the Word

Brinka Family Chiropractic
Center

Bubble Farm Soap
Bullock's Bling from Paparazzi
Burnham Creative Group LLC
Buy Buy Baby

Buy Nothing Batavia Donors
Chang Lee's Tae Kwon Do
Chapters Coffeehouse and Cafe
Charlie Fox's Pizza

Cheri Cooper's Creations
Chicago Bears

Chicago Sky

Chicago Wolves

Classic Cinemas

Colonial Café
coolzenhotrocks

Cooper's Hawk

Country Naturals
Craftsman

Creative Gifts

Crimson Craft Creations

Crochet Baby

Custom Signs by Kathy
Delnor Fitness Center
Dis-N-Dat Crafter

Dog is Good

DotDotSmile Romp & Roar
Dr. John C. Koechley, DDS
DSB Designs / Molly's Dollys
Dunkin' Donuts

Eagle Brook Country Club
Egg Harbor

Energy City Brewing

Epic Air

evajewels

Excel Gymnastics

Limestone Coffee & Tea

Lindy Lorenz

Lularoe with Lindsey Wiezik
Made By Teddi

Mark VanSlyke

Mary Kay Cosmetics
McAlister's Deli

Meadow View Veterinary Clinic
Music Matters

Myworkshop622

Shedd Aquarium

Sheets by Karen - The Sheet
Lady

Six + Cypress

Sonia's Creations

Sonia's Whimsy

Sorrento's Restaurant
Stampin'Up Heather Wnek
Stretch Run Coaching
Sweet Little Gem

Naked Wood Design & Other Tiny Swim with Bill

Treasures

Names On Music

Noble House

Norwex- Meghan Dahm

Fermilab Arts and Lecture Series Orangetheory Fitness

Fernando's Street Kitchen
Floral Seasons

Foltos Tonsorial Parlor
Fox River Trail Runners
Funway

Gemelli Inspired Jewelry
Goldfish Swim School
Greek Diva Boutique
Hand and Stone

Harner's Bakery

Heinz Bros. Nursery
HM Designs

In Memory of Loved Ones
Inspire A Change

J & J Creations

Jen Meiring and Carmen
Hampson

Jewel Batavia
Jewelrybuyz

JOSales

Joseph Kish

Katrina Salon and Spa
Kid Snips

Learning Express

Lilla Rose

Origami Owl - Gosell Charms
Pal Joeys

Papa Nicholas Coffee

Park and Sons

Pattis Purses & Accessories
Penrose Brewery

Petals & Stilettos
Picaboo.com

Pollie Baumann Jewelry
Prairie Gymnastics

Prairie Path Cycle

Premium Designs LLC

Pure Haven-Gabby Loboda
Goodrich Randall 15 Theaters

Tastefully Simple - Pam Kent
That Special Touch

The Honey Drip

The Manicure Monarchy

The Turf Room

Thirty One-Becky Teusink
Thirty One-Laura Brown
Timber 21

Tinker Belz Art

Tupperware

Two Brothers

Under Armour

Urban Ensembles

Urban Style Salon & Spa
Vera Bradley

Villa Verone

Vital Wellness Center/Dr. David
Foss

Wandering Wright

Reading Between the Wines Book Water Street Studios

Club

RichWrap - Sarah Ahrens
River West Family Fitness
Rock Star Hair Bar

Salvaged Heart

Scentsy Fragrance - Jen Yusi
SeneGence - LipSense
Serenity Soy Candles

Sew For You!

Sew What

Wildtree
Woodman's
Wow 1 Day Painting

Numerous BMCF Member
Donors including Anique
Drouin, Kristin Gehrels,
Amanda Horne, Elizabeth
Larson, Gabby Loboda, Holly
Miller, and Deanna Modaff






