

9 a.m. – 3 p.m. Saturday, October 20, 2018 Batavia High School, Batavia, IL

Breakfast Available Assorted Breakfast Items, Fruit, Juice, and Coffee

Lunch Services

Bernie's Bully Dogs Fernando's Street Kitchen Pre-Orders by McAlister's Deli

Bake Sale

Featuring 2018 Brownie Bake-off Winner: Chocolate Yum Yums by Amanda Horne Plus hundreds of homemade baked goods available including cakes, pies, cookies, candies and more!

Charity Raffles

Including Grand Prize baskets, fantastic prizes from area businesses, plus many crafter/vendor-donated items in fun themed packages.

Community Pumpkin Patch

'Vote' for your favorite pumpkin with spare change! All proceeds go directly to that pumpkin's charity.



Crafters & Vendors by Category

Art		Glass Arts		Literature & Music	
Amber Rizzio	57	Cindy's Creative Touches	7	Names On Music	121
Leah Popper Photography	23	Tinker Belz Art	122	Usborne Books & More	13
Bath & Body		Health & Wellness		Paper Arts & Stationery	
Bubble Farm Soap	83	Everyday Essential Oil	1	Back When Books	92
Divine Soil	42	Hempworx	37	Butterfly Creations	28
Beauty		TVG-Medulla LLC/Chiro One	39	Cards by Heather	87
Lilla Rose	85	Home Decor & Accessories	2	Made 4 U by Diane	43
The Manicure Monarchy	62		108	Made By Teddi	66
-	-	Calla Creations Signs	38	Photos & Memories	
Clothing		Caspers Wreath Btq	74	Burnham Creative Group LLC	C 55
Agnes and Dora Buttons and	53	coolzenhotrocks	113	_	
Bows by the Samii Sisters	0.4	Crimson Craft Creations	78	Season Decor & Accessorie	
DotDotSmile Romp & Roar	84	J & J Creations	8	Cheri Cooper's Creations Creative Gifts	11
JOSales	44	Legacy Wreaths	18	Dee Eyes Design	104
Lularoe with Lindsey Wiezik	101	Mark Van Slyke	117	Dis-N-Dat Crafter	15 111
Clothing & Accessories		my boys and me	103	Floral Seasons - Julie Zollers	
Dog is Good	60	- Jowayne Kostner		From the Heart	/3 124
(dba Leslie Sharon Events)		Myworkshop622	61	Greek Diva Boutique	105
Emma's Projects	25	Petals & Stilettos	97	Judith Curtis	30
Kirby's Crochet	79	Premium Designs LLC	86		30
Pattis Purses & Accessories	17	Unique Gifts & Stained Glass	2	Sewn & Fiber Arts	
Sew For You!	98	Wandering Wright	110	AlboAcres	27
Urban Ensembles	50	Home Fragrance		Arlene Block	19
Cosmetics		Scentsy Fragrance - Jen Yusi	100	Creations by Clara	10
Mary Kay Cosmetics	48	Serenity Soy Candles	45	Crochet Baby	118
SeneGence - LipSense	32		40	Doggy Dens Dog Beds	76
- Melissa Vogt	-	Home Goods		Hand Knits by Maria & Marta	
_		Sheets by Karen	116	In Memory of Loved Ones	94
Culinary	10	- The Sheet Lady		Quilt 2 Pieces	102
A&M Country Jam and Jelly	12	The Honey Drip	114	Sew What - Amanda Miller	88
Galena Garlic Company	115	Jewelry		Something Special by Linda	65
Inspire A Change	115 6	A Silver Lining	106	Sonia's Whimsy	70
Norwex- Meghan Dahm		Baubles by Barbara	123	Superior Crafts featuring	31
Pampered Chef - Karen Hager	119	Beadniks & more	80	So Soft Sofas	
Tastefully Simple	81	Bejewelled by Bette	90	Three Owls Embroidery	47
That Special Touch	29	Brilliant Sparkles	116	Toys	
- Mathew LaVerne	-9	- Emily Shuman		DropnPop	71
Tupperware- Mitzi Anderson	22	Bullock's Bling from Paparazz	zi33	Wacky Wonderworks	36
Wildtree	16	3	120	Wood Arts	
Wine Shop at Home	9	Ja-Quel's Jewelry	69	CreationsKRZ, Inc.	67
-		Jean's Gems	58	Naked Wood Design	3
Doll Clothes & Accessories		Jewelrybuyz - Zehra Layton	14	& Other Tiny Treasures	J
Barbs Dolls & Crafts	24	Lemon Basket	41	Sadie's Attic LLC	93
DSB Designs / Molly's Dollys		Origami Owl - Gosell Charms	52	Timber 21	46
Sonia's Creations	72	Pollie Baumann Jewelry			
		Sweet little gem	99		
		I		I	

Crafters & Vendors by Booth Number

1	Everyday Essential Oil	41	Lemon Basket	83	Bubble Farm Soap	
2	Unique Gifts	42	Divine Soil	84	DotDotSmile Romp & Roar	
	& Stained Glass	43	Made 4 U by Diane	85	Lilla Rose	
3	Naked Wood Design &	44	JOSales	86	Premium Designs LLC	
	Other Tiny Treasures	45	Serenity Soy Candles	87	Cards by Heather	
4	Pollie Baumann Jewelry	46	Timber 21	88	Sew What - Amanda Miller	
6	Inspire A Change	47	Three Owls Embroidery	89	DSB Designs /	
7	Cindy's Creative Touches	48	Mary Kay Cosmetics		Molly's Dollys	
8	J & J Creations	50	Urban Ensembles	90	Bejewelled by Bette	
9	Wine Shop at Home	51	BMCF Craft & Information	92	Back When Books	
10	Creations by Clara	52	Origami Owl	93	Sadie's Attic LLC	
11	Cheri Cooper's Creations	Ü	- Gosell Charms	94	In Memory of Loved Ones	
12	A&M Country	53	Agnes and Dora	97	Petals & Stilettos	
	Jam and Jelly		Buttons and Bows	98	Sew For You!	
13	Usborne Books & More		by the Samii Sisters	99	Sweet little gem	
14	Jewelrybuyz - Zehra Layton	55	Burnham Creative Group	101	Lularoe with	
15	Dee Eyes Design	56	Hand Knits by		Lindsey Wiezik	
16	Wildtree		Maria & Marta	102	Quilt 2 Pieces	
17	Pattis Purses & Accessories	57	Amber Rizzio	103	my boys and me	
18	Legacy Wreaths	58	Jean's Gems		- Jowayne Kostner	
19	Arlene Block	60	Dog is Good	104	Creative Gifts	
22	Tupperware	61	Myworkshop622	105	Greek Diva Boutique	
	- Mitzi Anderson	62	The Manicure Monarchy	106	A Silver Lining	
23	Leah Popper Photography	65	Something Special by Linda	108	B Designs	
24	Barbs Dolls & Crafts	66	Made By Teddi	109	Scentsy Fragrance	
25	Emma's Projects	67	CreationsKRZ, Inc.		- Jen Yusi	
27	Albo Acres	69	Ja-Quel's Jewelry	110	Wandering Wright	
28	Butterfly Creations	70	Sonia's Whimsy	111	Dis-N-Dat Crafter	
29	That Special Touch -	71	DropnPop	113	coolzenhotrocks	
	Mathew LaVerne	72	Sonia's Creations	114	The Honey Drip	
30	Judith Curtis	73	Floral Seasons - Julie Zollers	115	Galena Garlic Company	
31	Superior Crafts featuring	74	Caspers Wreath Btq	116	Sheets by Karen	
	So Soft Sofas	75	Pampered Chef		- The Sheet Lady	
32	SeneGence - LipSense		- Karen Hagen	117	Mark Van Slyke	
	- Melissa Vogt	76	Doggy Dens Dog Beds	118	Crochet Baby	
33	Bullock's Bling	78	Crimson Craft Creations	119	Norwex- Meghan Dahm	
	from Paparazzi	79	Kirby's Crochet	120	evajewels	
36	Wacky Wonderworks	80	Beadniks & more	121	Names On Music	
37	Hempworx	81	Tastefully Simple	122	Tinker Belz Art	
38	Calla Creations Signs			123	Baubles by Barbara	
39	TVG-Medulla LLC/			124	From the Heart	
	Chiro One		A - 1			
		إ	(Vh 9 1/V)			
		5	-7-17-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-			
		_ <	. • \			

Food Services (Cafeteria)

Breakfast (9 a.m. – 11 a.m. or while supplies last)

Assorted breakfast items, fruit, coffee, and other beverages available for purchase.

Lunch (11:30 a.m.—3 p.m. or while supplies last)

Bernie's Bully Dogs and Fernando's Street Kitchen will be at the South Entrance for purchase.

Crafters & Vendors: McAlister's Deli pre-orders will be delivered to your booth at your pre-selected time: either 11:30-12:10 OR 12:30-1:10.

Bake Sale (9 a.m.-3 p.m. or while supplies last)

The ever-popular bake sale features supplies many homemade pies, cakes, cookies, breads, muffins, and other tasty treats that line the tables. Don't forget to try one of the Brownie Bake-Off winning brownies before they are all gone:

Chocolate Yum Yums by Amanda Horne!
Cake Walks at 10:30am, 12:00pm, &1:30pm

Community Pumpkin Patch (Cafeteria)

Charities from across the Fox Valley have carved and decorated pumpkins for our patch. Use your spare change to vote on your favorite decorated pumpkin. Your pennies and dollars will go directly to the group that designed the pumpkin of your choice. Enjoy our festive pumpkin patch and learn more about the organizations that benefit from the proceeds of the BMCF Fall Craft and Vendor Show!

2018 Participating Organizations:

Louise White Elementary PTO Wayside Cross Ministries

JB Nelson Elementary PTO Kiwanis Club

Alice Gustafson Elementary PTO Batavia United Way

Grace McWayne Elementary Chip In Batavia

Student Council Marklund

Suicide Prevention Services

Raffles & Prizes (Cafeteria)

All proceeds go to organizations dedicated to improving the quality of life for children in the Fox Valley area. Thank you for your generosity!

Win BIG at the Raffle! BMCF presents 4 exciting raffles with different categories of prizes: 3 Ticket-based raffles, and the 50/50 draw down. Here is how to PLAY and WIN BIG:

50/50 DRAW DOWN RAFFLE - \$20 per ticket

- Your chance to win up to \$2000 if all tickets are sold (need not be present to win)
- Every 10th ticket pulled wins a prize and the last ticket pulled is the winner of the cash!

Drawing at 1:30 or as soon as the last ticket is sold.

TICKET-BASED RAFFLES

- 1) **Print** name and phone number on CLEARLY on back of each ticket (need not be present to win).
- 2) Place tickets in the bags corresponding to the prizes you want to win. The MORE TICKETS you buy, the greater your chances are TO WIN!
- 3) We will draw winning tickets throughout the day!

FREE RAFFLE - RED - Drawings at 11:45am & 2:30PM

You will receive a **RED** ticket at admissions - locate your RED TICKET and bring it to the **FREE RAFFLE** table (no purchase necessary, one entry per person) – look for the tables with the **RED** tablecloths.

REGULAR RAFFLE - GREEN

Purchase tickets
These tables have
GREEN tablecloths.

GREEN Ticket prices:

1 for \$3 2 for \$5 5 for \$10 Arm's Length for \$20

Drawings at 12pm,2:15pm

GRAND RAFFLE - ORANGE

Purchase tickets
These tables will have
ORANGE tablecloths.

ORANGE Ticket prices:

1 for \$5 3 for \$10 10 for \$25

Drawing at 2:45pm

Platinum Sponsors:





Gold Sponsors:



ST|G|P





Martin & Kent Law Montessori Academy of Batavia



In Kind Donations:

A Silver Lining

Meadow View

Ace Hardware - Batavia Acquaviva Winery Advanced Disposal Albo Acres All Spoked Up Amber Rizzio Apple Villa B Designs Barbs Dolls & Crafts Barnwood Reclaimers Batavia Boosters Batavia Park District Baubles by Barbara Beardsgaard Barbers Bentley's Pet Supplies Berkelev Finer Foods Bernie's Bully Dog's Bird is the Word Brinka Family Chiropractic Center Bubble Farm Soap Bullock's Bling from Paparazzi Burnham Creative Group LLC Buy Buy Baby Buy Nothing Batavia Donors Chang Lee's Tae Kwon Do Chapters Coffeehouse and Cafe Charlie Fox's Pizza Cheri Cooper's Creations Chicago Bears Chicago Sky Chicago Wolves Classic Cinemas Colonial Café

coolzenhotrocks

Cooper's Hawk

Craftsman

Creative Gifts

Country Naturals

Crimson Craft Creations

Crochet Baby Custom Signs by Kathy Delnor Fitness Center Dis-N-Dat Crafter Dog is Good DotDotSmile Romp & Roar Dr. John C. Koechley, DDS DSB Designs / Molly's Dollys Dunkin' Donuts Eagle Brook Country Club Egg Harbor Energy City Brewing Epic Air evajewels **Excel Gymnastics** Fermilab Arts and Lecture Series Orangetheory Fitness Fernando's Street Kitchen Floral Seasons Foltos Tonsorial Parlor Fox River Trail Runners Funway Gemelli Inspired Jewelry Goldfish Swim School Greek Diva Boutique Hand and Stone Harner's Bakery Heinz Bros. Nursery **HM** Designs In Memory of Loved Ones Inspire A Change J & J Creations Jen Meiring and Carmen Hampson Jewel Batavia Jewelrybuyz **JOSales** Joseph Kish Katrina Salon and Spa Kid Snips Learning Express

Lilla Rose

Lindy Lorenz Lularoe with Lindsey Wiezik Made By Teddi Mark VanSlyke Mary Kay Cosmetics McAlister's Deli Meadow View Veterinary Clinic Music Matters Myworkshop622 Naked Wood Design & Other Tiny Swim with Bill Treasures Names On Music Noble House Norwex- Meghan Dahm Origami Owl - Gosell Charms Pal Joevs Papa Nicholas Coffee Park and Sons Pattis Purses & Accessories Penrose Brewery Petals & Stilettos Picaboo com Pollie Baumann Jewelry Prairie Gymnastics Prairie Path Cycle Premium Designs LLC Pure Haven-Gabby Loboda Goodrich Randall 15 Theaters Reading Between the Wines Book Water Street Studios RichWrap - Sarah Ahrens River West Family Fitness Rock Star Hair Bar Salvaged Heart Scentsy Fragrance - Jen Yusi

SeneGence - LipSense

Serenity Soy Candles

Sew For You!

Sew What

Limestone Coffee & Tea

Shedd Aquarium Sheets by Karen - The Sheet Lady Six + Cypress Sonia's Creations Sonia's Whimsy Sorrento's Restaurant Stampin'Up Heather Wnek Stretch Run Coaching Sweet Little Gem Tastefully Simple - Pam Kent That Special Touch The Honey Drip The Manicure Monarchy The Turf Room Thirty One-Becky Teusink Thirty One-Laura Brown Timber 21 Tinker Belz Art Tupperware Two Brothers Under Armour Urban Ensembles Urban Style Salon & Spa Vera Bradley Villa Verone Vital Wellness Center/Dr. David Face Wandering Wright Wildtree Woodman's Wow 1 Day Painting

Numerous BMCF Member Donors including Anique

Drouin, Kristin Gehrels, Amanda Horne, Elizabeth Larson, Gabby Loboda, Holly Miller, and Deanna Modaff